
San Luis Valley
David Osborn
719-480-9024
david.osborn@state.co.us

North Service AreaSouth Service Area

Southeast
Riley Frazee
719-510-2388
riley.frazee@state.co.us

Field Operations Supervisor
Christe Coleman 
970-250-0440

christe.coleman@state.co.us

travis.howell@state.co.us

Southwest
Tom McNamara
720-749-7057

tom.mcnamara@state.co.us

East
Conner Berens

Check DHSEM.Colorado.gov/fieldoperations 
for a up-to-date Field Manager contact list. 

South
Travis Howell
720-309-1993

Incident Management Unit
Field Operations Supervisor

Drew Petersen 
970-633-0201

Central
Noah McCord
720-749-7064

West
Bobbie Lucero
970-846-3912

Northwest
Danielle Aguilar
303-918-1131

Northeast
Bob Heldenbrand
720-602-5344

North
Nowell Curran
720-595-6122

Interim Program Manager
Kevin Kuretich
970-290-5480

kevin.kuretich@state.co.us

nowell.curran@state.co.us

bob.heldenbrand@state.co.us

danielle.aguilar@state.co.us

bobbie.lucero@state.co.us

noah.mccord@state.co.us

drew.petersen@state.co.us

Colorado DHSEM
 Area Field Operations 

Contact List

9195 E. Mineral Avenue, Suite 200

Centennial, Colo. 80112

DHSEM.Colorado.gov

720-852-6600

720-737-4315
conner.berens@state.co.us
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Field Managers support local governments in achieving
their emergency management goals by providing technical
assistance for strategic planning, emergency plan
development, community preparedness, disaster response and
recovery, hazard mitigation and training and exercise support.




